User Guide
Dispensing Pressure Vessels
ASME-UM Code-Complying
Cat. Nos. XX6700P05, 5 liter
XX6700P10, 10 liter
XX6700P20, 20 liter
XX6700P01, 1 gallon
P30133_RevF.indd   11 2/17/2015   1:54:48 PM

P30133_RevF.indd   7 2/17/2015   1:54:48 PM
8 www.millipore.com
Product Ordering Information
This section lists the catalogue numbers for the Dispensing Pressure Vessels and
related products. Refer to the component diagram for the component key. See
the Technical Assistance section for contact information. You can purchase these
products on-line at www.millipore.com/products.
Description Key Catalogue Number
Dispensing Pressure Vessels
5-liter – XX6700P05
10-liter – XX6700P10
20-liter – XX6700P20
1-gallon – XX6700P01
Dispensing Pressure Vessel Replacement Parts
Outlet dip-tube, 5-liter pressure vessel a 6977
Outlet dip-tube, 10-liter pressure vessel a 6978
Outlet dip-tube, 20-liter pressure vessel a 6979
Pipe plug, 1/4 in. NPT, 316 SS, 2/pk b YY1301009
Elbow, 1/4 in. NPTM/F, 316 SS c XX6700104
Vessel cover, cam-lock d 6976
O-ring, fluoroelastomer e XX6700059
Accessories
Pressure vessel cover for vacuum use – P34188
Pressure Vessel Fitting Kit (includes items f through k on diagram) XX67000PK
Vent/relief valve, 7 bar (100 psi) ASME f XX6700L24
Pressure gauge, 0–11 bar (0–160 psi) ASME, 316 SS g XX6700L15
Hex nipple, 1/4 in. NPTM, 51 mm (2 in.) length h XX6700125
Ball valve, 1/4 in. NPTF i YY2029348
Quick-disconnect nipple and coupling, 1/4 in. NPT j XX6700030
Hose connector, 1/4 in. NPTM, 316 SS, 2/pk k XX6700L11
PTFE tape, 12.7 mm (1/2 in.) × 6.6 m (21.7 ft) – TP0001326
P30133_RevF.indd   8 2/17/2015   1:54:48 PM
Dispensing Pressure Vessels 9
Product Ordering Information, continued
Description Catalogue Number
Other Products
Filterjet™ Solvent Dispenser XX6702500
Zero Head Space Extractor YT30090HW
Pressure vessel accessories for use with the Zero Head Space
Extractor (quantity 1 each)
Adapter, 1/8 in. NPTF to male Luer fitting XX3002567
Adapter, 1/4 in. NPTM to 1/4 in. tube XX6702507
Ball valve, 1/4 in. NPTF YY2029348
Hex nipple, 1/4 in. NPTM, 51 mm (2 in.) length XX6700125
Pressure gauge, 0–7 bar (0–100 psi), 316 SS YY1301015
Quick disconnect female Swagelok® fitting, 1/4 in. NPT YT3009013
Quick disconnect nipple and coupling 1/4 in. NPT XX6700030
Tubing, polypropylene, 6.4 mm (1/4 in.) OD, 3 m (10 ft) XX6702508
Vent relief valve, 1/4 in. NPT, 9 bar (125 psi) XX6700024
Tubing, PVC, 9.5 mm (3/8 in.) ID, 3 m (10 ft), with 2 SS clamps XX6700034
Tubing, PVC, 12.7 mm (1/2 in.) ID, 3 m (10 ft), with 2 SS clamps XX6700035
Technical Assistance
For more information, contact the office nearest you. In the U.S., call
1-800-221-1975. Outside the U.S., go to our web site at www.millipore.com/offices
for up-to-date worldwide contact information. You can also visit the tech service